CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, March 29, 2022
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 3/2/2021 — 3/22/2022
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have beeln or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

Williby, Leshia  3/2/2022 4/5/2021 Bonita Springs  General Liability =~ Water Main Break Water  Yes No
Callaghan, Jennife 3/2/2022 2/28/2022 Marion Ave General Liability ~ Construction Damage Sewer Main No No
Trejo, Yvonne  3/2/2022 2/12/2022 I-30 EB General Liability ~ Pot Hole Not CFW  Yes No
Borden, William 3/2/2022 2/1/2022 Willow Ranch ~ General Liability =~ Contact- Object Not CFW  No No
Stitt, Cody 3/2/2022 1/1/2022 Stockyards General Liability ~ Lost Property Police  Yes No
Goodwill 3/4/2022 2/1/2022 Mansfield Hwy General Liability =~ Drainage Issues Not CFW  Yes No
Santic, Zdenko  3/7/2022 9/17/2021 Alameda Ct General Liability ~ Plumbing Bill Not CFW  Yes No
AT&T 3/7/2022 11/12/2021 Avenue A General Liability = Damaged Utility Water  Yes No
Castaneda, Arath 2/13/2022 2/13/2022 Weatherford St Auto Collision - Driving Police No Yes
Soto, Juan 3/8/2022 2/27/2022 Franwood Auto Collision - Driving Police No No
Charter 3/8/2022 1/26/2022 Hulen General Liability = Damaged Utility Water  Yes No
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Romberg,Kristine 3/8/2022

Quintanilla, Juven 3/9/2022

Matthews, Thoma 9/13/2021
Owobu, James 3/2/2022

Surabathuni, Nav 3/11/2022
Lewis, Marvin 3/11/2022
Garcia, Amador 2/21/2022
Williams, Keharia 3/10/2022
Johnson, Clarence 3/11/2022
Romero, Benita  2/23/2022
Tentzohua, Faith 2/23/2022
Tentzohua, Diego 2/23/2022
Tentzohua, Jose 2/23/2022
Rosen, Anne 3/11/2022

Harrison, Devin  3/14/2022
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2/22/2022

10/9/2021

9/10/2021

2/28/2022

2/26/2022

3/8/2022

2/21/2022

3/9/2022

3/6/2022

2/23/2022

2/23/2022

2/23/2022

2/23/2022

1/22/2022

1/6/2022

S Freeway

Churchill

Berry St

SE Loop 820

Avenue M

Bateman Rd

Renee Circle

S Hulen St

I-30

W Seminary

W Seminary

W Seminary

W Seminary

McCart Ave

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

General Liability

Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

General Liability

Maple Creek Dr General Liability

Trip/Fall

Sewer Line Damage

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Law Enforcement

Sprinkler Damage

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Pot Hole

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Slip/ Fall

Construction Damage

TPW

Water

Fire

Police

Police

Water

Police

Code

TPW

Police

Police

Police

Police

Water

Water

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No
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Atmos 3/14/2022
Atmos 3/14/2022
AT&T 3/14/2022

Morrison, Stepha 3/15/2022
Ahoubaker, Clari 3/15/2022
Jackson, Michael 3/15/2022
Seckman, Thoma 3/16/2022
Schoen, Douglas 3/16/2022
DeLaRosa, Antho 3/17/2022
Saenz, Mary 3/16/2022
VanEman, Steven 3/17/2022
Neill, Jerry 3/17/2022
Serrano, Joseph  3/18/2022
Hafizi, Abdolreza 3/18/2022
3/21/2022

Sawyer, Julie
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10/20/2021

12/24/2021

1/20/2022

8/24/2021

1/14/2022

1/24/2022

2/25/2022

2/25/2022

3/14/2022

3/11/2022

3/10/2022

2/10/2022

3/4/2022

5/27/2021

2/1/2021

Booker T St General Liability
Chatburn Ct General Liability
Collin St General Liability

Riverside Drive General Liability
Las Vegas Trail General Liability
Berry St Auto

Velda Kay Lane General Liability
Willow Crossing General Liability
Steadman Farms General Liability
University Drive Auto

Floyd Drive General Liability
Willow Crossing General Liability
Savannah General Liability
Brinson Drive

General Liability

Westcliff Road  General Liability

Construction Damage

Damaged Utility Line

Damaged Utility Line

Collision - Object

Law Enforcement

Collision - Driving

Construction Damage

Construction Damage

Water Leak

Not CFW

Damaged Utility

Sprinkler Damage

Sprinkler Damage

Sewer Line Damage

Construction Damage

Water

Water

Water

TPW

Police

Not CFW

TPW

TPW

Water

Not CFW

Water

TPW

Water

Water

Water

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No
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Hecht, Daniel 3/21/2022

Bondyne, Stephen 3/21/2022

Atmos 3/21/2022

Sawyer, Julie 3/21/2022

Criswell, Samuel 3/21/2022

Thompson, Shelia 3/21/2022

Carela, Tyrique  3/22/2022

Fleming, Terry  3/22/2022

Warner Alan Prop 3/22/2022
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3/1/2022

10/13/2021

10/19/2021

2/20/2021

2/15/2022

3/4/2022

3/12/2022

3/15/2022

3/5/2022

Coach House Cir General Liability

East Hill School General Liability

Shadow Drive  General Liability

Westcliff Road  General Liability

Willow Tree General Liability

Campus Drive  General Liability

Riverside General Liability

IH-30 Auto

Camp Bowie General Liability

Plumbing Bill

Manhole Cover

Construction Damage

Sprinkler Damage

Construction Damage

Pot Hole

Law Enforcement

Struck Object

Sewer Backup

Water

TPW

Water

Water

TPW

TPW

Police

Fire

Water

Yes

Yes

Yes
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