CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, March 29, 2022

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 3/2/2021 – 3/22/2022

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have bee1n or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT EST	IMATE	INJURY
Williby, Leshia	3/2/2022	4/5/2021	Bonita Springs	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	Yes	No
Callaghan, Jennif	Fe 3/2/2022	2/28/2022	Marion Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	Sewer Main	No	No
Trejo, Yvonne	3/2/2022	2/12/2022	I-30 EB	General Liability	Pot Hole	Not CFW	Yes	No
Borden, William	3/2/2022	2/1/2022	Willow Ranch	General Liability	Contact- Object	Not CFW	No	No
Stitt, Cody	3/2/2022	1/1/2022	Stockyards	General Liability	Lost Property	Police	Yes	No
Goodwill	3/4/2022	2/1/2022	Mansfield Hwy	General Liability	Drainage Issues	Not CFW	Yes	No
Santic, Zdenko	3/7/2022	9/17/2021	Alameda Ct	General Liability	Plumbing Bill	Not CFW	Yes	No
AT&T	3/7/2022	11/12/2021	Avenue A	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
Castaneda, Arath	2/13/2022	2/13/2022	Weatherford St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Soto, Juan	3/8/2022	2/27/2022	Franwood	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Charter	3/8/2022	1/26/2022	Hulen	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No

Thursday March 24, 2022 Page 1 of 4

Romberg,Kristine 3/8/2022	2/22/2022	S Freeway	General Liability	Trip/Fall	TPW	No	Yes
Quintanilla, Juven 3/9/2022	10/9/2021	Churchill	General Liability	Sewer Line Damage	Water	No	No
Matthews, Thoma 9/13/202	1 9/10/2021	Berry St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire	Yes	Yes
Owobu, James 3/2/2022	2/28/2022	SE Loop 820	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Surabathuni, Nav 3/11/202	2 2/26/2022	Avenue M	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	No
Lewis, Marvin 3/11/202	2 3/8/2022	Bateman Rd	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	Water	Yes	Yes
Garcia, Amador 2/21/202	2 2/21/2022	Renee Circle	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Williams, Keharia 3/10/202	2 3/9/2022	S Hulen St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Code	No	No
Johnson, Clarence 3/11/202	2 3/6/2022	I-30	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Romero, Benita 2/23/202	2 2/23/2022	W Seminary	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Tentzohua, Faith 2/23/2022	2 2/23/2022	W Seminary	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Tentzohua, Diego 2/23/202	2 2/23/2022	W Seminary	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Tentzohua, Jose 2/23/202	2 2/23/2022	W Seminary	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Rosen, Anne 3/11/202	2 1/22/2022	McCart Ave	General Liability	Slip/ Fall	Water	No	Yes
Harrison, Devin 3/14/2022	2 1/6/2022	Maple Creek Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No

Thursday March 24, 2022 Page 2 of 4

Atmos	3/14/2022	10/20/2021	Booker T St	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	Yes	No
Atmos	3/14/2022	12/24/2021	Chatburn Ct	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	Yes	No
AT&T	3/14/2022	1/20/2022	Collin St	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	Yes	No
Morrison, Stepha	3/15/2022	8/24/2021	Riverside Drive	General Liability	Collision - Object	TPW	No	Yes
Ahoubaker, Clari	i 3/15/2022	1/14/2022	Las Vegas Trail	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	No
Jackson, Michael	3/15/2022	1/24/2022	Berry St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	Yes
Seckman, Thoma	3/16/2022	2/25/2022	Velda Kay Lane	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Schoen, Douglas	3/16/2022	2/25/2022	Willow Crossing	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
DeLaRosa, Antho	o 3/17/2022	3/14/2022	Steadman Farms	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Saenz, Mary	3/16/2022	3/11/2022	University Drive	Auto	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	Yes
VanEman, Steven	n 3/17/2022	3/10/2022	Floyd Drive	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
Neill, Jerry	3/17/2022	2/10/2022	Willow Crossing	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	TPW	No	No
Serrano, Joseph	3/18/2022	3/4/2022	Savannah	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	Water	No	No
Hafizi, Abdolreza	a 3/18/2022	5/27/2021	Brinson Drive	General Liability	Sewer Line Damage	Water	No	No
Sawyer, Julie	3/21/2022	2/1/2021	Westcliff Road	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No

Thursday March 24, 2022 Page 3 of 4

Hecht, Daniel	3/21/2022	3/1/2022	Coach House Ci	r General Liability	Plumbing Bill	Water	Yes	No
Bondyne, Stepher	n 3/21/2022	10/13/2021	East Hill School	General Liability	Manhole Cover	TPW	No	No
Atmos	3/21/2022	10/19/2021	Shadow Drive	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	Yes	No
Sawyer, Julie	3/21/2022	2/20/2021	Westcliff Road	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	Water	No	No
Criswell, Samuel	3/21/2022	2/15/2022	Willow Tree	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	Yes	No
Thompson, Shelia	a 3/21/2022	3/4/2022	Campus Drive	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Carela, Tyrique	3/22/2022	3/12/2022	Riverside	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	No
Fleming, Terry	3/22/2022	3/15/2022	IH-30	Auto	Struck Object	Fire	No	Yes
Warner Alan Prop	3/22/2022	3/5/2022	Camp Bowie	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No

Thursday March 24, 2022 Page 4 of 4